

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
		02.09.2024	<p>CRJA No.52 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>This is criminal jail appeal filed by the appellant/convict through Senior Superintendent, District Jail, Haridwar against the judgment and order dated 22.03.2024 passed by Additional Sessions Judge/F.T.S.C., Roorkee, District Haridwar in SST No.106/2023, whereby said court has convicted the appellant/convict under Sections 354A IPC and Section 9/10 of POCSO Act and has sentenced him accordingly.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Deepak Bisht, Deputy A.G. present for the State. 3. As per the report of Registry, this appeal is barred by limitation of 75 days. 4. Secretary, HCLSC is requested to appoint a legal aid counsel for the appellant/convict. 5. Summon the record of the trial court. 6. On receipt of record, paper book be prepared and supplied to counsel for respective parties as per rules. 7. List on 06.01.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 02.09.2024</p> <p>Rajni</p>